| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 800096391078 |
|---|--|
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 04/13/0701010021 ##78.75 |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | 2007 APR 13 AH11: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |

1

1

ļ

ļ

..

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: MMD Global Investments, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| \$78.75 | \$87.50 |
| Filing Fee | Filing Fee. |
| & Certified Copy | Certified Copy |
| | & Certificate of |
| | Status |
| ADDITIONAL CO | PY REQUIRED |
| | - |

From: Massimiliano Fiano 2351 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 803 Miami, FL 33145



Articles of Incorporation of MMD Global Investments, Inc.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit).

The undersigned persons, acting as incorporator(s) for the purpose of forming a stock business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article 1. Name

The name of this corporation shall be: MMD Global Investments, Inc.

Article 2. Duration

This corporation shall commence existence upon the date of filing with the Division of Corporations, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

Article 3. Principal Office

The principal place of business of this corporation is: 2351 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 803, Miami, FL 33145.

Article 4. Purpose

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and to have all powers that are afforded to corporations under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article 5. Shares

The total number of shares of common capital stock that this corporation is authorized to issues is 100 shares.

Article 6. Initial Officers and Directors

The names, address and titles of the Officers/Directors of this corporation are:

| Name | Address | Title |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Masimiliano Fiano | 2351 SW 37 Avenue | Director, President, Secretary |
| | Suite 803 | _ |
| | Miami, FL 33145 | |
| Domenico N Sanna | 10 SW South River Drive | Director, Treasurer |
| | Apt #107 | |
| | Miami, FL 33130 | , |
| Michael Malagiero | 3850 Galt Ocean Drive | Director, Vice President |
| | Apt #1911 | - |
| | Ft Lauderdale, FL 33308 | |

Article 7. Registered Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Massimiliano Fiano, 2531 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 803, Miami, FL, 33145.

Article 8. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation shall be: Massimiliano Fiano, 2531 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 803, Miami, FL, 33145.

I certify that all of the facts stated in these Articles of Incorporation are true and correct and are made for the purpose of forming a business corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Dated: April **9**, 2007

ugssius liano,

Signature of Incorporator Massimiliano Fiano

State of Florida County of Miami-Dade

Before me, on April $\underline{9}$, 2007, personally appeared Massimiliano Fiano, named as incorporator, who is known to me to be the person who subscribed their names to this document and acknowledged that he or she did so for the purposed stated.

Signature Notary Public

Notary Public, In and for the County of Miami-Dade State of Florida.

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Leilaly Chang Ripich Commission # DD536040 Expires: APR. 03, 2010 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

My commission expires: $\frac{4/3}{20/0}$

Notary Seal

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Dated: April 9, 2007 LA 53 M.

Signature of Registered Agent Massimiliano Fiano 2007 APR 13 AM 11: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA